

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5174/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2012 in CRLWP No.347/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MARUTI KESHAVRAO WAGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Balasubramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Ms. P. Lakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present case, a notice under Section 160 of the
Criminal Procedure Code, 1973, came to be issued

..2/-

: 2 :

by the respondents, inter alia directing the petitioner to appear before them for recording his statement. It is pertinent to mention here that the petitioner is residing in Maharashtra and the notice is issued by the respondents from Delhi.

Shri Paras Kuhad, learned Additional Solicitor General, on instructions, would submit that the petitioner, pursuant to the aforesaid notice had appeared before them on 14.7.2012 and the respondents have recored his statement and therefore for the present nothing survives in this petition for consideration and decision of this Court.

Since the petitioner had appeared before the respondent(s)-authority pursuant to the notice issued, in our view, nothing survives in this petition for our consideration and decision. Therefore, the special leave petition is disposed of as having become infructuous. However, we reserve liberty to the petitioner to agitate his grievance in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Court Master		